Integrated Silicon Solution, Inc. — www.issi.com	 1
Rev.  B
12/18/12
IS62WV6416DALL/DBLL
IS65WV6416DALL/DBLL
64K x 16 LOW VOLTAGE,
ULTRA LOW POWER CMOS STATIC RAM
FEATURES

IS62WV6416DALL/DBLL
IS65WV6416DALL/DBLL
ORDERING INFORMATION
IS62WV6416DALL (1.65V - 2.2V)
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C
	 Speed (ns)	 Order Part No.	 Package
	 55	 	 IS62WV6416DALL-55BLI	 mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), Lead-free
	  	 	 IS62WV6416DALL-55TLI	 TSOP TYPE II, Lead-free
IS62WV6416DBLL (2.3V-3.6V)
Industrial Range: -40°C to +85°C
	 Speed (ns)	 Order Part No.	 Package
	 45 (35)1	 IS62WV6416DBLL-45TI	 TSOP TYPE II
	 	 IS62WV6416DBLL-45TLI	 TSOP TYPE II, Lead-free
	  	 	 IS62WV6416DBLL-45BI	 mini BGA (6mm x 8mm)
	 	 IS62WV6416DBLL-45BLI	 mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), Lead-free
	 	 IS62WV6416DBLL-45B2LI	 mini BGA (6mm x 8mm), 2CS, Lead-free
Note:
1. Speed = 35ns for Vdd = 3.3V±5%. Speed = 45ns for Vdd = 2.3V-3.6V
IS65WV6416DBLL (2.3V-3.6V)
Automotive Range: -40°C to +125°C